Thursday, 18 September 2025

Meeting 67

White

Runs: 1

3

1sts: 1

DARING POPPY (M)

2nds: 1

11.Sep
04.Sep
28.Aug
21.Aug
14.Aug
10.Aug

435
435
435
435
435
435

3

3
2
3
3
3

5.64
5.64
5.59
5.56
5.63
5.72

4443 2nd 1%
4544 3rd 4%
3343 3rd 6%
1111 1st %
3333 3rd 5%
6555 5th 3

Cream Biscuit
Tromora Zara
Rearcross Rebel
Tromora Zara
Katies Scribe
Hexel Mason

Black

Ists: 1

GLORY MAX (M)

Runs: 4 2nds: 0

11.Sep
04.Sep
28.Aug
21.Aug
14.Aug
07.Aug

435
435
435
435
245
435

4

4
5
6
4
6

5.68
5.64
5.61
5.61

5.87

5333 1st DH
5434 3rd 6%
4434 4th 4

4555 4th 8V

3333 3rd 16

Got The Ballymac
Icecool Lauren
King Crosby
Hexel Mason
Solo

Moanteen Pudding

Orange

Runs: 53

BALLYBEG ASH (W)

1sts: 8 2nds: 13

14.Sep
07.Sep
28.Aug
21.Aug
17.Aug
31.Jul

435
435
435
435
435
435

6

5
5
4
5
5

5.61
5.48
5.53
5.54
5.54
5.49

1111 2nd 3

1112 4th 2%
2222 3rd 2%
2333 3rd 6%
1334 5th 5%
1111 1st 1%

6

Stripes

Runs: 42

NOAHS THE BOSS (W)

1sts: 6 2nds: 14

11.Sep
07.Sep
28.Aug
21.Aug
17.Aug
07.Aug

435
435
435
435
435
435

5
5
5
6
6
5

5.70
5.76
5.67
5.61
5.60
5.78

6644 3rd 272
6666 6th 9%
6555 5th 772
2311 1st %
4411 2nd Nk
5543 1st 2

Mr.D.Bell

Mr.R.McCarthy,Mr.D.A.Richardson

18:04 Race 1 Welcome To Star Pelaw Stakes
435' AG Racing Under GBGB Rules
m (AB) 1st £115, Others £40 Total £315 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm
Mr.B.J.McPhillips
1 EMERS GILLIE Ben McPhillips
Red Runs: 1 1sts:0 2nds: 0 (Season Unknown) bd b Roxholme Nidge - Emers Cookie Jy'23 Ir
11.Sep 435 1 5.62 2566 6th 6% King Crosby RIs,Chl&FcdTCk1 26.29 N 285 5/1 A5 *26.81
04.Sep 435 1 5.55 2233 3rd 12% Good Chloe Rls,2nd-3 26.11 -20 27.5 T3 xLame 26.90
10.Jul 435 1 561 2222 2nd 7% Easy Kentucky Rls,Crd1 26.17 +1027.2 T3 Qlfyg  26.90
29.Jun 525 2 292 2223 3rd 8.00 Marlfield Mags (Clnml) FAw,Chl 2 29.29 N 28.1 31 AB/T 29.85
20.Jun 525 1 3.03 1111 2nd 1 Foxrock Hero (Clnml) EP,Ld 1 29.72 N 27.7 712 A6 29.79
15.Jun 525 4 2.85 1134 5th 1200mk Raceway Swift (Clnml) FAw,Fd 29.00 N 27.7 41 AB/7 29.86
Mr.S.J.Taylor
2 BURROW BANNER Glenn Foot
Blue Runs: 39 1sts:8 2nds: 6 (Season Unknown) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Higher Love Ja'23 Ir
14.Sep 435 2 5.65 2256 6th 11% Ma Darlin MidRails,EP,2nd-%%,Crd3 26.49 N 254 6/4F A6 27.40
04.Sep 435 4 553 2455 5th 7% Tromora Zara Mid,EP,Chl-Crd1 26.37 +1025.3 2/1J A6 27.10
28.Aug 435 3 5.53 1111 2nd %  King Crosby Middle,QAw,Led-NrLine 26.15 +2025.2 512 A6 *26.41
21.Aug 435 3 553 1111 2nd %  Hexel Mason Middle,EP,Led-Runin 26.45 -10 255 7/4 A6 26.42
17.Aug 435 3 5.57 3222 4th 5% Tomahurra Winter EP,CrowdedRunUp,Middle 26.21 -10 25.5 91 A5 26.54
10.Aug 435 4 559 1111 4th 1% Hexel Mason Middle,EP,SnLed-4 26.73 -30 25.5 8/1 A6 26.57

Robert McCarthy

(Season 06.Jn'25) bk b Explosive Boy - Daring Miggie Sp'23 Ir

Mid,Crd1,RanOn
Middle,Crd1,RanOn
Middle,Crd1
Middle,EP,SnLed
Middle,Crowded1
Middle,CrdStart&1

26.55 -20 28.3 5/6F A6 26.49
26.37 +1028.1 3/1 A6 26.84
25.91 +2027.8 7/2 A5 26.62
26.39 -10 28.2 6/4 A6 *26.29
26.35 N 27.5 10/3 A6 26.82
26.73 -30 26.9 31 A6 26.68

Daniel Bell

bk d Jaytee Taylor - Glory Millie Sp'23 Ir

Middle,MsdBrk,LedNrLn 26.63 N 304 1/1F A7 *26.63
Mid,MsdBrk,EP,Handy-Crd3 26.18 N 30.4 6/4F A7 26.68
Mid,CrdStt,Handy-Crd%a 26.15 +2031.1 11/2 A6 26.67
WideMid,Crd18&3 26.45 -10 30.6 6/1 A6 27.01
Wide 1512 -10 311 T Qlfyg 15.02
Wide,VSAw,ClearRun 26.29 -10 311 T3 Qlfyg  27.47

Mr.K.A.Kennedy

Ken Kennedy

bk d Jacob Tashadelek - Sullane Daisy Jy'22 Ir

Ma Darlin Wide,EP,Led-RunlIn 2649 N 36.2 92 A6 26.73
Society Scary Wide,EP,Led-Crd¥% 2651 N 36.1 9/4 A6 26.74
Haywards Olivia MidWide,EP,Chl-% 26.32 +2036.1 7/2 A6 26.70
Hexel Mason MidWide,EP,2nd-2 26.45 -10 355 712 A6 26.86
Tomahurra Winter EP,DispLeadTo1 26.21 -10 354 51 A5 26.56
Cream Biscuit Middle-Wide,VQAw,ALed 26.17 +3035.5 9/2 A6 *26.47
Mr.A.J.Coils

Glenn Foot

bk d Run Happy - Airfield Penny Nv'22 Ir

King Crosby Wide,RanOn 26.29 N 30.7 92 A5 26.50
Bowline Velasco MidWide,Crd1 26.10 +2030.9 6/1 A5 27.04
Easy Kentucky Wide,Crd2 25.89 +2030.8 6/1 A4 26.70
Rearcross Rebel Wide,Handy-Led3 26.28 -10 30.8 4/1 A5 26.18
Maes Maya LedFr’2ToNrLn 26.11 N 31.2 7/2 A6 *26.14
Catunda Nelson Wide,VSAw,Crd2,LedNrLn 26.69 -10 30.8 3/1 A7 26.59
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CATUNDA NELSON (M)

Star Sports Bet Aways On Course Stakes
1st £110, Others £40 Total £310 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm

Joanne Atkins

(Season Unknown) bd b Bull Run Bolt - Holycross Heidi Au'23 Ir

1518 -5 243 7/4) D4 *15.16
15.04 N 244 1/1F D4 15.20
14.69 +1024.5 9/1 D3 15.28
26.17 +3024.5 6/1 A6 27.15
14.83 +5 24.0 5/1 D3 15.37
15.19 +1024.0 11/1 D3 15.29

Joanne Atkins

(Season 29.My'25) bk b Springwell Nick - Howsyerdaymissus Oc'20 Ir

15.18 -5 26.6 4/1 D4 *15.32
15.04 N 26.8 9/4 D4 15.36
14.83 +1026.8 10/1 D4 15.36
15.02 -5 26.3 10/1 D4 15.40
14.86 +5 26.4 10/1 D4 15.67
1529 N 26.9 4/1 D4 15.84

Michelle Dobson

(Season Unknown) bkw b Ballyhimikin Jet - Raha Gogo Nv'23 Ir

18:21 Race 2
245m (D4)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks
1 | TOMMYS CLODAGH VirR..Overton
Red Runs: 26 1sts:5 2nds: 9
11.Sep 245 2 1-1- 2nd Nk  Glengiblin Buick RIs,VQAw,Led-NrLn
04.Sep 245 2 2-2- 2nd 2 Glengiblin Buick RIs,EP,2ndThroughout
28.Aug 245 1 5-5- 5th 6 Fagans Rush RIs,ClearRun
31.Jul 435 1 5.71 6666 6th 82 Ballybeg Ash RIs,LckEP,Crd2
27.Jul 245 1 5-4- 4th 6 Dorotas Diamond Rls,ChIToCrd1
20.Jul 245 1 5-1- 1st 1% Queen Ariana Rls,LckEP,Led2
Blue Runs: 76  1sts: 7 2nds: 15
11.Sep 245 3 3-3- 3rd 2% Glengiblin Buick MidRails,ClearRun
04.Sep 245 3 4-4- 4th 4 Glengiblin Buick Middle,ClearRun
28.Aug 245 2 2-3- 3rd 5% Fionntra Ogie RailsMid,EP,2nd-Crd1
21.Aug 245 4 3-3- 3rd 5% Bells Hope Middle,ClearRun
14.Aug 245 3 6-6- 6th 9% Jamaica Jackpot MidRails,Crd1
07.Aug 245 3 1-3- 4th 6% Lil Gunner Middle,QAw,Led-1,Crd%2
3 KIN JET MOLLY Mrs.M.Dobson
White || Runs:0 1sts:0 2nds: 0
11.Sep 245 3 3-3- 3rd 6% Inclementwhisper Middle,VSAw,ClearRun
24 Jul 245 3 3-3- 3rd 5% Bells Hope Middle,SAw
20.Jul 245 3 Solo Middle,VSAw
26.Jun 245 3 Solo Mid,StbStart,CkSough
21.Jun 0 2 Solo (Handslip)
Miss.K.Ralton

15.18 -10 26.8 T3 Qlfyg 15.58
15.21 +1027.6 T3 Qlfyg 15.76
1545 5277 T Qifyg  *15.40
16.42 N 276 T Qlfyg 16.42

275 T Nvice  00.00

Gary Ralton (Unatt)
bk d Dorotas Wildcat - Hop the Ball Oc'20 Ir

26.82 N 34.6 7/1 A7 27.04
36.39 +3035.1 20/1 OR 38.01
26.30 N 35.3 5/1 A7 26.95
26.54 N 35.7 5/1 A7 26.88
26.78 N 34.7 4/7TF A8 26.78
26.69 -10 35.7 8/1 A7 26.63

Ken Kennedy
be d Coolavanny Hoffa - Glenegat Mildred Jy'23 Ir

26.63 -10 354 10/1 A8 27.42
26.33 +10354 711 A8 27.51
26.38 +2035.3 9/2 A8 26.98
26.95 -10 35.1 5/2 A8 27.00
26.78 N 354 13/2 A8 27.00
26.74 +1035.1 5/2 A8 27.05

Daniel Bell

(Season Unknown) be b Coolavanny Hoffa - Glengat Mildred Jy'23 Ir

Black || Runs:64 1sts:5 2nds: 13
14.Sep 435 3 5.78 5455 5th 2% Queen Babs Middle,ClearRun
07.Sep 590 4 15.16 3444 5th 16% Thats It Jack Middle,ClearRun
31.Aug 435 3 5.65 1243 3rd 8 Da Maureens Star Middle,EP,Led-Crd2
25.Aug 435 3 5.72 5555 5th 4% Queen Babs Middle,LckEP,ClearRn
17.Aug 435 2 5.71 3322 1st Nk Pennys Hiro RanOn,LedNearLine
07.Aug 435 2 5.71 4222 2nd %2 Noahs The Boss Middle,Led4-NrLn

5 UNTOLD FRANC (M) Mr.M.K.Bulmer

Orange || Runs: 21 1sts: 1 2nds: 2
11.Sep 435 3 5.69 3444 4th 11  Millies Raven Middle,Crd1
04.Sep 435 4 5.79 4545 6th 13% Ma Darlin Middle,ClearRun
28.Aug 435 3 5.68 3333 3rd 5 Bells Hope Middle,ClearRun
21.Aug 435 4 5.80 4444 4th 1% Saltees Kayla Middle,Crd2
17.Aug 435 4 5.68 2233 4th 2% Catunda Nelson EarlyPace,Middle
07.Aug 435 4 5.76 3343 3rd 22 Millies Raven Middle,ClearRun

6 || SOLSBURY HILL (W) Mr:D-Holmes

Stripes || Runs: 15 1sts: 4 2nds: 2
14.Sep 245 6 5-5- 5th 6% Tinnock Lynx Wide,ClearRun
07.Sep 245 5 6-6- 6th 10% Tullymurry Shine Wide,Crd1
24.Aug 270 6 3-5- 4th 2 L Angel / U Barry (Towc) Wide
17.Aug 270 6 5-2- 2nd %  Savana Bagheera (Towc) W,SAw,RanOn
10.Aug 270 6 4-5- 4th 4’4 Fabulous Mira (Towc) W,SAw
01.Aug 270 6 3-3- 3rd %2 Twilight Times (Towc) Wide

1480 N 259 16/1 OR *15.30
1450 +5 26.5 20/1 OR 15.38
16.40 N 26.9 9/1 D3 16.57
16.60 +1526.8 11/8F D3 16.81
1599 +5 26.8 11/2 D3 16.40
16.42 -15 26.6 4/1 D3 16.31
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Star Sports Bet Sports On Course Stakes
1st £115, Others £40 Total £275 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm  Going  Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

18:39 Race 3
435m (AB)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By
1 |[ vACcANT
Red

Black

Runs: 16  1sts: 3  2nds: 3

SALTEES KAYLA MirGAFoot

2 Glenn Foot

Blue Runs: 7 1sts:2  2nds: 1 (Season Unknown) bk b Tullig Raven - Springhill Dynmo Sp'23 Ir
11.Sep 435 2 5.58 2234 5th 8% Cream Biscuit RIsMid,Chl-3 26.55 -20 24.5 6/1 A6 27.04
04.Sep 435 2 5.59 3333 4th 7% Tromora Zara MidRails,EP,FcdTCk1 26.37 +1023.5 5/1 A6 27.07
28.Aug 435 3 5.45 1111 1st 2% Toffee Trippett MiddleRails,EP,SnLed 26.37 +2023.4 6/1 A7 *26.57
21.Aug 435 3 5.63 1111 1st SH Glengiblin Buick Middle,EP,SnLed 26.95 -10 23.5 1/2F A8 26.85
17.Aug 435 3 5.59 1111 3rd 2 Catunda Nelson QuickAw,LedToNearLine 26.78 N 23.7 31 A8 26.94
07.Aug 435 3 5.65 1111 2nd 1% Millies Raven Middle,EP,SnLed-Runin 26.74 +1023.5 11/4 A8 26.96

Mr.F.Kearney

3 GOT THE BALLYMAC (M) Matthew Watson

White || Runs: 18 1sts:4  2nds: 4 (Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Best - Got The Charm Jy'23 Ir
11.Sep 435 3 555 1111 1st DH Glory Max Middle,EP,SnLed 2663 N 25.1 11/4 A7 *26.63
04.Sep 435 3 5.57 3355 5th 11 Icecool Lauren Middle,Crd3 26.18 N 24.1 9/4 A7 27.07
28.Aug 435 2 5.64 5333 3rd 3% Saltees Kayla MiddleStart,Handy-3 26.37 +2023.5 1/2F A7 26.83
21.Aug 245 3 5-5- 4th 3% Cloverfield Lass Middle,CrdRunUp 1492 -5 241 9/2 D2 15.15
14.Aug 435 3 5.65 2122 2nd 1% Kirstiethepenter Middle,EP,Led1-%2 26.54 N 24.0 12F A7 26.66
10.Aug 245 3 1-1- 1st SH Newyork Fitzy Middle,QAw,ALed 1467 N 24.0 4/1 D3 14.67

Mr.R.McCarthy,Mr.D.A.Richardson
4 FIONNTRA CITY (M) Robert McCarthy

wbd d Barrack Boru - Fionntra Georgie Jy'23 Ir

11.Sep 435 4 553 1111 3rd 3 Cream Biscuit
04.Sep 245 4 5-6- 6th 10% Speedy Killeavy
28.Aug 245 4 4-3- 2nd 1 Fagans Rush
21.Aug 435 4 5.67 4333 5th 5% Daring Poppy
14.Aug 435 4 559 1111 1st 2 Queen Babs
10.Aug 435 4 5.60 1221 2nd 1% Swift Becca

MidWide,Led-Runin 26.55 -20 34.6 6/1 A6 26.60
MidWide,Crd1 14.51 +5 33.7 7/1 D2 15.41
MidWide,EP,2ndFr2 14.69 +1032.7 51 D3 14.88
MidWide,ClearRun 26.39 -10 32.9 5/1 A6 26.75
Middle,EP,SnLed 26.56 N 33.2 7/4F A7 *26.56
Middle,EP,Led-1&Fr3-Runin 26.76 -10 32.7 4/1 A7 26.76

Orange

SPY MASTER (W)

Runs: 12  1sts:2 2nds: 0

Mr.P.M.Flanagan
David Wilkinson

(Season 11.Au'25) bk b Grangeview Ten - Beechgrove Bell De'23 Br

14.Sep 435 4 5.84 6664 5th 6% Ma Darlin

07.Sep 245 5 2-1- 1st - Angel Rose
10.Aug 590 5 15.16 4333 3rd 7% Yates

31Jul 590 5 14.84 5222 1st SH Muirside Spiral
27.Jul 590 5 15.13 4454 3rd 8’2 Popper Duke
03.Jul 435 6 5.68 6544 4th 32 Jaydee Baby

MidWide,CrdStt,HitRails2 2649 N 27.2 9/4 A6 27.01
Wide,Led2 1495 +5 T2 xSsn 15.00
Middle,Crd1 36.50 N 27.8 14/1 OR 37.11
Wide,Handy-LedNrLine 36.58 +3028.1 11/4 S3 36.88
Middle,Crd3&4,RanOn 36.72 +2027.9 10/3 S3 37.60
Wide,SAw,RanOn 25.88 +2027.0 9/2 A5 *26.37

6

CREAM BISCUIT (W)

Mr.B.Coulson,Mr.L.M.Findley,Mr.W.Finley
Robert McCarthy

wbd d Roxholme Nidge - Black Oliver IR Au'22 Br

Stripes || Runs: 74 1sts: 9 2nds: 14

11.Sep 435 6 5.56 3322 1st 1% Daring Poppy Wide,Handy-LedRuniIn 26.55 -20 35.6 7/1 A6 *26.35
04.Sep 435 6 5.62 6666 6th 9 Tromora Zara Wide,LckEP,Crd1 26.37 +1035.5 8/1 A6 27.20
28.Aug 435 6 5.60 4443 2nd 2 Haywards Olivia Wide,RanOnLate 26.32 +2035.3 3/1 A6 26.69
21.Aug 435 6 5.68 5555 3rd 4% Daring Poppy Wide,ClearRun 26.39 -10 352 7/2 A6 26.67
14.Aug 435 6 5.56 1555 5th 15  Katies Scribe LedTo1,BadlyCrd1 26.35 N 34.8 51 A6 27.55
10.Aug 435 6 5.58 2444 2nd > Hexel Mason Wide,Crd1,RanOn 26.73 -30 34.4 9/2 A6 26.47
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SHELONE NIFTY

Blue Runs: 1 1sts: 0 2nds: 0
04.Sep 435 3 552 2133 3rd 7% Ten Bells
21.Aug 435 3 559 Solo
03.Aug 435 2 5.70 3223 3rd 2% Wonderful Jo
27.Jul 435 2 559 2222 3rd 6 Wonderful Jo
12.Jun 245 3 Solo
16.May 525 4 2.47 1111 3rd 1/sh Arrigle Mal (Dndlk

SAFE SYDNEY (M)

White || Runs:4 1sts: 1 2nds: 0
04.Sep 435 4 5.57 4644 4th 7% Ten Bells
14.Aug 435 4 5.60 3444 5th 10  Catch The Wind
07.Aug 435 4 557 1111 1st %  Katies Scribe
31.Jul 435 4 5.61 3433 3rd 2% Ballybeg Ash
24 Jul 435 5 5.69 3333 3rd 1% Cushie Robyn
17.Jul 435 4 559 2333 3rd 4% Speedy Killeavy

Black

Runs: 7

1sts: 1

KATIES SCRIBE (M)

2nds: 3

14.Sep 435
28.Aug 435
14.Aug 435
07.Aug 435
31.Jul 435
24 Jul 435

3

3
4
2
2
2

5.63 5432 2nd 4%
5.65 5422 2nd 3%
5.61 2111 1st 1%
5.66 2222 2nd %
5.64 4345 5th 6%
5.58 3333 3rd 1%

Rapido Lola
Rearcross Rebel
Hexel Mason
Safe Sydney
Ballybeg Ash
Society Scary

5

Orange

Runs: 10

1sts: 1

ESSEX DIAMOND (M)

2nds: 0

31.Aug 435
25.Aug 435
26.May 245
14.May 270
06.May 270
30.Apr 270

4
6
3
5
5
6

5.56 2333 3rd 5
5.62 2322 2nd 9%

5-6-
4-3-
6-6-

5th 5%
4th 272
6th 7%

Favourite Rogue
Meenagh Milan
Solo

Pablo The Pup (Towc)

Makeit Spot (Towc)
Limekiln Ziggy (Towc)

6

Stripes

Runs: 86

INDIVIDUAL MAN (W)

1sts: 10 2nds: 9

14.Sep 435
07.Sep 245
17.Aug 435
10.Aug 435
31.Jul 590
24 Jul 435

6
6
6
6
6
6

5.75 4344 4th 5%
2-2- 2nd 1
5.69 4433 3rd 4%
5.60 5555 5th 8%
14.87 1333 3rd 4
5.556 3333 3rd 1%

Tomahurra Winter
Queen Etta

Mall Could Do
Blackstone Dani
Spy Master
Alone All Alone

18:56 Race 4 Star Sports Greyhound Derby Sponsors

435m (A5) 1st £120, Others £40 Total £320 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm
Mr.B.J.McPhillips

1 ICECOOL LAUREN Ben McPhillips

Red Runs:3 1sts:1  2nds: 1 (Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Best - Eagleview Sarah Ap'23 Ir

04.Sep 435 1 5.50 2211 1st 5% Fionntra Ogie Rls,EP,Led%2 26.18 N 27.3 15/8 A7 *26.18

07.Aug 435 1 5.52 1335 4th 5% Noahs The Boss RIs,EP,SnLed-Eased1,Esd3 26.69 -10 26.7 4/6F A7 27.03

31.Jul 435 1 559 3444 2nd 7 Rearcross Rebel RIsMid,Crd1&2,RanOn 2593 +2026.1 11/8F A7 26.70

24 Jul 435 1 5.61 2222 2nd 1% Cushie Robyn RailsMid,RanOn 26.46 +2025.1 T3 Qlfyg  26.76

17.Jul 435 1 5.63 3222 2nd 3% Speedy Killeavy RIs,2ndFr2 2649 N 251 T4 Qlfyg  26.80

09.Jun 325 3 Ist 1 Gunner Jo (Newbr) FAw,HIdOn 17.57 N 26.8 5/2 S6 17.57

Mr.F.Kearney

Frank Kearney

(Season Unknown) wbk b Romeo Magico - Newinn Nifty Ap'23 Ir

Middle,EP,Led1-3
Middle
Middle,Chl&Crd2

Middle-Rails,Always2nd

Middle
FAw,HdNrL

Mr.B.J.McPhillips

Middle,Handy-3
Middle,EP,Chl-1
Middle,EP,ALed
Middle,Crd1&3
Middle,RanOn
Middle,ClearRun

Mrs.K.Grainge

26.01 +1029.7 711 A5 *26.69
27.02 -20 296 T Qlfyg 26.82
27.02 -10 294 T3 Qlfyg 27.10
26.40 N 304 T3 Qlfyg 26.89
1469 N 314 T Qlfyg  14.69
29.43 N 327 A3 29.51
Ben McPhillips

bk d Droopys Sydney - Meenagh Midget Jy'22 Ir
26.01 +1032.7 51 A5 26.74
2589 N 32.1 10/3 A5 26.70
26.21 N 31.1 13/8F A6 *26.21
26.17 +3030.1 2/1F A6 26.69
26.46 +2029.1 T3 Qlfyg 26.77
26.49 N 291 T4 Qlfyg  26.88

David Grainge

(Season Unknown) bk b Malachi - Jet Stream View Oc'23 Ir

Middle,MsdBrk,Crd1

Middle,MsdBrk,Crd1,2ndFr3

Middle,LedFr1

Middle,MsdBrk,EP,2ndFr1
RIsMid,Crd2,FcdTCk3

RIsMid,HandyTh'out

Mr.R.W.O'Reilly

MiddleWide,Crd1

Middle,BumpedRnUp&1

Middle,MovedOff1-2
MidTW,CrdW2
MIdTW
MIdTW,SAw,Crd?2&2

Mr.M.Westbrook

Wide,ClearRun
Wide,ClearRun
SlowAway,Wide
Wide,Crd1
Wide,Led-1,ClearRun
Wide,HandyFr1

26.09
25.91
26.35
26.21
26.17
26.25

N 31.5
+20 31.1
N 31.1
N 31.2
+30 32.2
+20 31.5

31
2/1F
4/6F
11/4
9/4
41

A5 26.47
A5 26.39
A6 26.35
A6 *26.28
A6 27.00
A6 26.55

Neil Brown

fw d King Elvis - Lady Cleopatra Sp'23 Br

26.85
26.15
15.34
16.21
16.09
16.15

-10 30.9 T3
-10 31.3 T3
-10 313 T
-15 32.0 111
N 31.8 6/1
N 31.9 11/4

Qlfyg  27.14
Qlfyg  *26.79
Qlfyg  15.24
D1 16.51
D1 16.29
D1 16.73

Joanne Atkins

bk d Man Twenty One - Jazz Solo Fb'22 Ir

26.22
14.94
2583 N 3
25673 N 3
36.58 +303
26.04 +303

1
1
1
1

N 32.5
+5 32

2
5
4
5
3

7
T2
11/2
14/1
11/4
11

A4 26.68
xOffC  15.08
A4 *26.19
A2 26.39
S3 37.20
A4 26.46
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19:14 Race 5
245m (D2)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue)
Red Runs: 57  1sts: 11 2nds: 12
11.Sep 245 1 6-3- 4th 6% Maglass Bucks
04.Sep 245 1 4-2- 2nd 4 Speedy Killeavy
28.Aug 245 1 4-3- 2nd 2%, King Morrison
21.Aug 245 1 4-1- 1st 1 Tromora Whispa
14.Aug 245 1 5-5- 5th 8% King Morrison
07.Aug 245 1 4-3- 3rd 1 Trevors Star

GOLDCASH JACK

Blue Runs: 55 1sts: 12 2nds: 5
11.Sep 245 2 1-6- 6th 10  Maglass Bucks
04.Sep 245 2 3-3- 3rd 6% Speedy Killeavy
28.Aug 245 2 1-4- 5th 6 King Morrison
21.Aug 245 4 6-6- 5th 8% Cloverfield Lass
14.Aug 245 3 3-4- 4th 5% King Morrison
10.Jul 245 1-1- 1st 1% Ardmayle Lady
3 WHEATSHEAF STAR (M)
White || Runs: 10 1sts:4 2nds: 3
11.Sep 245 4 3-5- 5th 9% Maglass Bucks
07.Sep 245 3 3-2- 2nd 1% Maglass Bucks
31.Aug 245 3 Solo
25.Aug 0 3 Solo
07.Aug 0 2 Solo
26.Jun 435 4 5.49 2211 1st 3% Burrow Bell
4 || SAMBA ROXY (M)
Black || Runs:35 1sts:10 2nds: 4
07.Sep 435 3 1111 1st 3 Lisnagowan
31.Aug 245 3 1-1- 1st %2 Makeit Flo
25.Aug 435 3 5.57 1111 3rd %  Swift Becca
17.Aug 435 4 564 3344 6th 11% Maes Maya
10.Aug 245 4 Solo
03.Aug 435 4 5.90 6666 6th Dis Adamant Elsa
5 NURNEY SNIPER (W)
Orange || Runs: 79 1sts: 19 2nds: 17
11.Sep 245 5 4-2- 2nd 1% Maglass Bucks
04.Sep 245 5 2-5- 4th 8% Speedy Killeavy
28.Aug 245 5 3-5- 4th 3% King Morrison
21.Aug 245 6 3-3- 3rd 1% Cloverfield Lass
14.Aug 245 6 1-2- 2nd 1% King Morrison
07.Aug 245 5 2-3- 3rd 12 Coolavannydelbo

6

KING STEVIE (W)

Stripes || Runs: 70 1sts: 15 2nds: 10
11.Sep 245 6 5-4- 3rd 6% Maglass Bucks
04.Sep 245 6 4-4- 4th 52 Space Captain
28.Aug 245 6 5-2- 2nd 2% King Morrison
21.Aug 245 6 6-6- 6th 6% Chippy Chase
07.Aug 245 6 5-6- 4th 4 Coolavannydelboy
31.Jul 245 6 Solo

Remarks
Mr.A.J.Coils,Mr.K.P.Coils,Mr.P.E.Coils

Starsports.bet Stakes
1st £130, Others £50 Total £380 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm

Glenn Foot

(Season 06.My'24) bk b Good News - Kishlawn Caylia Jn'21 Ir

RIs,VSAw,ClearRun
Rls,MsdBrk,EP,2ndFr1
Rls,Crd1
RIs,MsdBrk,EP,Led1
Rls,MsdBrk,FcdTCk2&RnIn
Rls,RanOn

Mr.T.Jameson (Snr)

MidRails,QAw,Led-Crd1

RIsMid,Chi-Crd1

MidRails,EP,Led-Crd1

Middle,BCrdRunIn

Mid,Chl-1,FcdTCk2

Middle,VQAw,ALed
The Wheatsheaf Inn

14.57
14.51
14.66
14.92
14.72
14.75

14.57
14.51
14.66
14.92
14.72
14.59

41
9/4
41
41
11/2
11/4

N 28.4

D2 15.11
D2 14.89
D2 14.97
D2 14.87
D2 15.38
D3 *14.83

Robert McCarthy

N 31.5 8/1
+5 31.3 9/2
+1031.1 61
-5 31.6 10/3

N 31.7 31
+1032.3 211

bk d Laughil Blake - Dalcash Kalade My'21 Ir

(Season Unknown) bk b Balllyhimikin Jet - Paper Moon Jn'23 Ir

Middle,EP,ChI&Crd1

Middle,EP,ChIFr1

Middle

(Handslip)

(Handslip)

Middle,EP,LdFr2
Miss.J.A.Hutchinson

Middle,EP,ALed,(HT)

Middle,QAw,ALed

Middle,EP,Led-Rnin

Crowded’a

Middle

Middle,Crd&FellRunUp
Miss.J.S.Atkins

14.57
14.53
14.82

25.75

26.50
14.79
26.71
26.1
15.02
26.08

N 26.6 11/8F D2

+1026.6 1/1F
5263 T
5263 T
5260 T
+1026.0 4/5F

N 26.9
N 27.0

N
N
-10
+10

5/2
72
9/2
72

9/2

[ 1 ST S IENE:
—

D2 15.37
D2 15.10
D2 15.24
D2 15.56
D2 15.15
D2 *14.69
Stuart Tighe
15.34

D3 *14.77
xLame 14.77
xLame 00.00
xLame 00.00
A3 25.85

Ken Kennedy
(Season Unknown) bd b Pestana - Samba Active Jy'22 Ir

A7
D3
A6
A6

xFall

A5

26.50
*14.79
26.77
27.06
14.92
00.00

Joanne Atkins

(Season 08.Jn'25) be b Pestana - Rental Dispute Oc'21 Ir

Wide,Crd1,2ndFr'%
MidWide,Chl-Crd1
Wide,Chl-Crd1
Wide,Chl-1
Wide,QAw,Led-Crd1
MidWide,RanOn

K.S.S. Syndicate

Wide,ClearRun
Wide,ClearRun
Wide,ClearRun
Wide,MissedBrk,ClearRun
Wide,MsdBreak,Crd1
Wide

14.57
14.51
14.66
14.92
14.72
14.65

N 28.6 6/1
+5 28.1 2/1F
+1028.7 41
-5 28.4 9/4F
N 28.5 11/4
N 28.5 12/1

D2 *14.71
D2 15.22
D2 15.06
D2 15.02
D2 14.87
D1 14.78

Joanne Atkins

bk d King Turbo - Queen Charlotte Ja'22 Br

14.57
14.48
14.66
14.56
14.65
14.68

N 33.7 411
+5 34.1 811
+1034.1 81
-5 342 111
N 34.0 14/1
N 342 T

D2
D1
D2
D1
D1

ReQul

15.08
14.97
14.97
15.05
14.97
*14.68
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19:31
435m

Race 6
(A4)

Date

Dis Tp STm SPI

Fin By

Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue)

1

Red

RAPIDO LOLA

Runs: 42

1sts: 6 2nds: 3

14.Sep
04.Sep
28.Aug
21.Aug
14.Aug
07.Aug

5.60 3111 1st 4%
5.77 6555 5th 8%
5.63 4333 3rd 1%
5.71 5433 3rd 1
3-3- 3rd 172
5-5- 5th 3%

435
435
435
435
245
245

NN =

Katies Scribe
Ten Bells

Easy Kentucky
Noahs The Boss
Speedy Killeavy
Trevors Star

Blue

Runs: 7

PLEASE NANCY

1sts: 0 2nds: 2

14.Sep
04.Sep
31.Aug
25.Aug
14.Aug
07.Aug

435 1 559 2233 3rd 4%

435 2 5.71 6533 3rd 8%
435 2 5.62 6423 3rd 2%
435 1 555 3222 2nd 1%
435 g 5.73 5555 5th 7%

435 5.63 2222 2nd 2

Marleypark Ken
Burrow Bell
Marymount Joy
Lightfoot Jamie
Toonrlee
Muirside Spiral

GLENGIBLIN FRANK

White || Runs: 61  1sts: 13 2nds: 17
11.Sep 435 2 5.50 2234 4th 10  Four Over
04.Sep 435 2 559 1111 2nd %2  Baby Move
28.Aug 435 2 5.60 5666 6th 10% Easy Kentucky
21.Aug 435 2 5.61 2222 2nd 2 Wonderful Jo
14.Aug 435 2 5.61 2122 2nd 2% Toonrlee
20.Jul 435 3 550 1111 1st 4% Jolly Draw

Black

BLACKSTONE SENNA (M)

Runs: 13  1sts:2 2nds: 1
14.Sep 435 3 5.68 3433 3rd 3%
04.Sep 435 4 5.59 2333 4th 1%
31.Aug 435 3 5.68

07.Aug 435 4 556 4555 5th 6%
31.Jul 435 4 5.61 5555 4th 6%
17.Jul 435 2 555 1111 1st 1%

Tomahurra Winter

Baby Move
Solo

Muirside Spiral
Alone All Alone
Maglass Bucks

Orange

KING CROSBY (M)

Runs: 78

1sts: 15  2nds: 18

11.Sep
07.Sep
28.Aug
21.Aug
17.Aug
29.Jun

435 3 5.63 3321 1st 2

435 3 5.73 4222 3rd 2%
435 4 561 3222 1st %
435 3 5.70 6544 4th 3%
435 4 5.67 6655 3rd 4%
435 2 5.55 1122 2nd 1%

Hexel Mason
Bowline Velasco
Burrow Banner
Noahs The Boss

Tomahurra Winter

Lisnaboy Anton

6

KATIES CAPTAIN (W)

Stripes || Runs: 8 1sts:3  2nds: 1
14.Sep 435 5 5.57 3322 2nd 3% Marleypark Ken
28.Aug 245 5 Solo
13.Aug 480 3 4.85 Solo (Newcl)
06.Aug 480 5 4.84 Solo (Newcl)
30.Jul 480 3 4.84 Solo (Newcl)
24 Jul 435 5 5.62 4311 1st 3 Keston Rose

Untold Racing Stewards Cup Starts 4th October

1st £125, Others £50 Total £375 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

Remarks

Miss.J.S.Atkins

WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm

Joanne Atkins

(Season 07.My'25) bk b Ballymac Bolger - Ela Juliet Fb'22 Ir

RIs,MsdTbl&Led"s
Rls,SAw,Crd1
RIs,HndyFr3
Rails,RanOn
Rls,RanOn
Rls,ClearRun

Mr.D.Bell

26.09 N 28.9 11/4 A5 *26.09
26.01 +1028.7 1/1F A5 26.79
25.89 +2028.9 7/2 A4 26.20
26.28 -10 28.6 4/1 A5 26.25
1492 N 28.2 9/2 D3 15.05
1475 N 285 711 D3 15.02

Daniel Bell

(Season Unknown) bk b Ballyhimikin Jet - Please Cabela Nv'23 Ir

Rls,2ndFr1-%;
RIsMid,RanOn
Rails,LckEP,FcdTCk1,Crd3
RIs,EP,2ndFr1
RisStart,Crd%a
RailsMid,ChIThroughout

Mr.R.McCarthy

RIsMid,Chl-FcdTCk1
MidRails,LedToRunIn
Middle,BCrd1
RailsMid,2ndFr1
MidRails,EP,Led-"2
Middle,EP,SnLed

Miss.C.J.Murray

2584 N 27.0 2/1 A3 26.20
2582 N 274 4/1 A3 26.48
26.13 N 275 512 A3 26.32
2595 -10 273 9/2 OR *25.96
2594 N 273 7/4) A4 26.54
25.94 +1026.3 13/8F A4 26.09

Robert McCarthy
bk d Hiya Butt - Brennans Buick Nv'22 Br

25.61 N 33.7 10/3 A4 26.42
26.20 +1033.4 11/4 A4 26.35
25.89 +2032.4 15/8F A4 26.95
26.20 -10 329 2/1J A4 26.27
2594 N 333 72 A4 26.17
26.13 -10 34.0 8/1 A4 *26.03

Carol Murray

(Season Unknown) dkbd b Ballymac Best - Blackstone Angie My'22 Ir

Middle,MsdBrk,Crd2
Middle,CrdStart,Chl-2
Middle
Middle,Chl-Crd1
Middle,Crd1
Middle,EP,SnLed

K.S.S. Syndicate

Middle,Handy-Led4
Middle,Chl&Crd?2
Mid,CrdStt,2nd-LedNrLine
WideStart,RanOn
LckEPace,Middle
MidRails,EP,Led-2

Mrs.K.Grainge

Wide,2ndFr

Wide

Middle

Middle

Middle
Wide,MsdBrk,Handy-Led3

26.22 N 27.7 15/8J A4 26.49
26.20 +1027.9 8/1 A4 26.44
26.30 -10 289 T xLame 26.20
25.94 +1028.2 5/1 A4 26.56
25.58 +2027.9 11/2 A4 26.32
26.07 N 273 9/2 A5 *26.07

Joanne Atkins
bk d King Turbo - Queen Charlotte Ja'22 Br

26.29 N 29.9 11/10F A5 26.29
26.10 +2030.5 9/2 A5 26.52
26.15 +2030.1 7/4F A6 26.35
26.28 -10 30.5 11/4 A5 26.45
26.21 -10 309 52 A5 26.49
26.00 N 305 6/4 A3 *26.10

David Grainge
bk d Malachi - Jet Stream View Oc'23 Ir

25.84 N 351 91 A3 *26.10
1480 N 355 T ReQul 14.80
2938 N 365 T Intro 29.38
2924 N 366 T Intro 29.24
2973 N 369 T Intro 29.73
25.82 +3036.5 15/8 Ab5 26.12
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Blue

Runs: 21  1sts: 7 2nds: 5

14.Sep 435 2 5.49 3344 4th 7% Meenagh Milan
07.Sep 435 1 5.53 3134 4th 5% Toonrlee

14.Aug 435 2 559 5554 4th 7 Barnfield Duke
10.Aug 435 3 5.55 3335 5th 13% Dreamin Porcha
03.Aug 435 1 5.56 4322 2nd 172 Mossend Max
27.Jul 245 1 4-2- 2nd 12 Space Captain

White

ABBEYSIDE CRYPTO

Runs: 11 1sts:2  2nds: 1

11.Sep 435 3 5.56 Solo

04.Sep 435 4 553 2231 1st 5 Dyno Bluebelle
31.Aug 435 2 5.51 2433 3rd 17" Steadyon Marlene
25.Aug 0 2 Solo

17.Aug 0O 2

Solo
27.Jun 400 3 3.78 6245 4th 3 Bacon Roll (Rom)

Black

JAYDEE BABY (M)

Runs: 15 1sts: 4 2nds: 4

14.Sep 245 4 2-5- 5th 5% Westfield Bullet
07.Sep 435 3 542 1122 2nd 32 Ardmayle Lady
31.Aug 435 5 552 3222 2nd 17 Ardmayle Lady
25.Aug 435 3 5.53 2233 4th 5% Ardmayle Lady
14.Aug 435 2 5.52 3344 5th 4% Marymount Joy
10.Aug 435 3 5.51 2223 4th 4%, Blackstone Dani

Orange

BABY MOVE (W)

Runs: 13  1sts:4 2nds: 4

11.Sep 435 6 5.45 1222 1st SH Hugo Be Slick
04.Sep 435 6 5.60 3222 1st %2  Glengiblin Frank
28.Aug 435 6 554 1111 2nd SH Easy Kentucky
21.Aug 435 6 5.63 6666 6th 6% Wonderful Jo
14.Aug 435 5 5.64 3333 4th 6 Toonrlee

10.Aug 435 6 5.61 2311 1st 3% Tomahurra Winter

6

TOONRLEE (W)

Runs: 15 1sts: 6 2nds: 3

19:51 Race?7 SR Transport Rose Bowl Starts 4th October
435m (A2) 1st £140, Others £60 Total £380 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm  Going  Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm
1 || vAcANT
Red
Mr.S.Gardi
2 BALLINABOLA EVE " ardiner Glenn Foot

(Season 25.0c'24) bew b Glengar Bale - Ballinabola Evie Oc'22 Ir

RIs,BCrd”s 26.18 N 279 11/4 A2 26.80
Rls,Led2-'2,Crd3 2575 N 278 9/2 OR 26.17
RIsMid,CrdRunUp&1 25.64 +1028.0 72 A1 26.31
Rails,LckEP,Crd2,BCrd3 25.60 -10 28.3 3/1 OR 26.59
Rls,2ndFr2 2565 N 28.1 6/4F OR *25.76
RIsMid,2ndFr1 14.48 +5 27.9 31 OR 14.65

JR Racing Syndicate
Glenn Foot

(Season Unknown) be b Good Cody - Ballyhimikin Hun Ap'23 Ir

Middle 26.67 -20 269 T Qlfyg  *26.47

Middle,BCrd&Led4 27.38 -20 26.8 T3 Qlifyg  27.18

Middle,MvdOff&Crd1&3 25.88 -10 26.7 T4 Qifyg  27.16

(Handslip) 5260 T xLame 00.00

(Handslip) 269 T xLame 00.00

Rails,BumpedRunUp,RnOn 24.23 -10 27.2 6/1 OR 24.37
Mr.J.J.Farry

David Wilkinson
bebd d Ballymac Wild - Da Madcat Queen Jy'23 Ir

Middle,LdBrflyStt,Crd1 1462 N 329 7/1 OR 15.08
Middle,CrdStt,Led-V% 2578 N 325 4/1 OR 26.06
Middle,2ndFr1 25.88 N 33.0 5/1 A2 *25.98
Middle,2nd-"2 25.66 +1032.3 3/1 A3 26.22
Middle,Chl-Crd’z 26.33 +1032.7 4/5F A3 26.77
Middle,BCrd1 25.73 N 32.2 6/1 A2 26.08

Star Pelaw Racing Club
Robert McCarthy

(Season Unknown) bebd b King Sheeran - Time Moves On Jy'23 Ir

Wide,QAw,Led-2&NrLine 26.08 N 29.0 11/1 A3 *26.08

Wide,ChlFr'z-LedRunlin 26.20 +1028.0 10/3 A4 26.30

Wide,EP,SnLed 25.89 +2028.0 5/1 A4 26.10

Wide,Crd1 26.20 -10 28.2 5/1 A4 26.61

Wide,ClearRun 2594 N 28.0 11/2 A4 26.43

Wide,Handy-Led2 26.22 -10 28.0 13/8 A5 26.12
Mr.J.J.Farry

David Wilkinson
bk d Ballymac Wild - Da Madcat Queen Jy'23 Ir

Stripes

14.Sep 435 6 5.52 5554 4th 8 Tromora Meg Wide,ClearRun 2544 N 33.3 6/1 OR 26.08
07.Sep 435 6 5.51 4411 1st 2 Madabout Peck Wide,Led%2 2575 N 33.6 51 OR *25.75
31.Aug 435 6 5.51 3333 3rd 4% Open Debate Wide,ClearRun 2545 +1034.0 10/3 OR 25.89
25.Aug 435 5 547 2211 1st 1 Moanteen Pudding Wide,Handy-Led3 2575 N 33.5 7/2 OR 25.75
14.Aug 435 6 5.59 1211 1st 234 Glengiblin Frank Wide,Chl-Led"2 2594 N 33.0 7/4J A4 25.94
10.Aug 435 6 5.62 3444 4th 4%. Lightfoot Jamie Wide,ClearRun 25.97 -10 32.9 9/2 OR 26.21
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Star Pelaw Racing Tuesday's From October 14th
1st £130, Others £50 Total £330 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)
WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm

Blue

20:09 Race 8
435m (A3)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue)
Red Runs: 10 1sts: 1 2nds: 3
14.Sep 590 4 14.76 2222 2nd 4% Bombay Fantasy
07.Sep 435 1 5.63 5566 6th 6% Tommys Oreo
31.Aug 435 1 5.59 3555 4th 3 Marymount Joy
25.Aug 435 2 557 3322 2nd %  Ardmayle Lady
14.Aug 435 1 553 1111 1st 3% Maglass Bucks
27.Jul 435 1 5.63 6554 2nd 3 Mall Could Do

White

WONDERFUL DOLCE (M)

Runs: 14

1sts: 2 2nds: 2

14.Sep
07.Sep
28.Aug
21.Aug
17.Aug
29.Jun

435
435
435
435
435
435

3

5
3
3
4
3

5.60
5.63
5.49
5.73
5.66
5.50

4455 5th 10
4444 Ath 4
2333 3rd 3
4444 Ath 4%
6566 6th 7%
1111 1st 2%

Marleypark Ken
Tommys Oreo
Wonderful Jo
Swift Falsify
Tassie Twirl
Tassie Twirl

SANTAS BUGATTI (M)

Black || Runs: 15 1sts:2 2nds: 2
11.Sep 435 3 5.60 3333 3rd 1% Baby Move
04.Sep 435 4 553 1111 1st 3 Tomahurra Winter
28.Aug 435 4 5.49 3445 5th 6% Wonderful Jo
21.Aug 435 4 5.54 2222 2nd 1 Swift Falsify
07.Aug 435 6 5.58 5666 6th 6 Swift Falsify
03.Aug 435 5.60 3333 3rd 4 Swift Falsify

Orange [| Runs: 90 1sts: 17 2nds: 14
14.Sep 435 4 553 3222 2nd 1% Rebel George
07.Sep 435 6 5.55 4455 5th 6% Ardmayle Lady
31.Aug 245 2 6-5- 5th 2 Cloondarone Lucy
25.Aug 435 5 552 1111 1st 6 Tomahurra Winter
14.Aug 435 3 5.58 5666 6th 4% Marymount Joy
10.Aug 245 4 2-2- 2nd SH Got The Ballymac

Stripes || Runs: 12 1sts: 1 2nds: 0
11.Sep 435 5 5.59 5555 4th 5 Baby Move
07.Sep 590 5 14.71 3333 3rd 3 Fabulous Spell
31.Aug 435 6 5.60 5444 4th 3 Ardmayle Lady
25.Aug 435 5 5.64 5554 3rd 5% Ardmayle Lady
17.Aug 435 6 5.59 4655 5th 5 Tassie Twirl
06.Jul 435 4 5.61 4333 3rd 1% Metta

Remarks

Mr.D.Alcorn

Middle,EP,Always2nd
Rls,BCrd1
RIs,Crd1&3
Rls,2ndFr'2,ChINrLn
RIs,EP,SnLed
Rls,Crd1,RanOnWell

Star Pelaw Racing Club

36.46
26.14
26.13
25.66
25.89
26.03

David Alcorn (Unatt)
bd d Good News - Miss Joss Nv'22 Ir

N 34.0
N 33.6
N 34.0
+10 34.2
N 33.7
+10 34.2

11/2
11/4
11/8F
5/1
5/2
6/4F

OR 36.85
A3 26.67
A3 26.38
A3 *25.80
A5 25.89
A5 26.37

Glenn Foot

(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Sydney - Dolce Vita Jy'22 Ir

Middle,ClearRun
Middle,CutIn&CrdStart
Middle,EP,2nd-2
Middle,ClearRun
Middle,ClearRun
Middle,EP,ALed

Mr.F.Kearney

Middle,Crd1,AlwaysHandy
Middle,EP,ALed

Middle,Crd1
Middle,Chl-Crd1,ChIFr3
MidWide,MsdBrk,EP,ClearRn
MidWide,Handy-3

Mr.M.Barker

Middle,2ndFr2
Wide,ClearRun
Middle,CrdStt&’%
MidWide,EP,SnLed
Middle,BCrd2
Middle,ChIFr1

Mr.V.J.Lund

Wide,Crd1

Wide,RanOn

Wide,Crd2
MidWide,CrdRunUp,RanOn
Wide,ClearRun
MissedBreak,Middle

25.84
26.14
25.74
26.15
25.84
25.77

N 26.5
N 26.9
+20 26.4
-10 26.5
N 26.6
+1026.0

31
6/1
6/1
31
8/1
5/2

A3 26.68
A3 26.47
A3 26.19
A3 26.44
A2 26.47
OR *25.87

Frank Kearney

bk d Ballymac Best - Santas Jet Sp'23 Ir

26.08
25.96
25.74
26.15
26.15
26.15

26.03
25.78
14.69
25.70
26.33
14.67

N 31.2
N 30.8
+20 30.6
-10 30.4
N 30.3
-10 29.8

31
9/4
5/1
6/1
8/1
72

A3 26.22
A4 *25.96
A3 26.45
A3 26.13
A2 26.64
A3 26.38

David Wilkinson
be d Ballymac Cooper - Edencurra Cannon Oc'21 Ir

N 30.9 211
N 30.5 11/1
N 30.7 11/2
-10 31.1 6/4F
+1031.1 511
N 31.5 13/8F

OR 26.14
OR 26.28
OR 14.85
A4 *25.60
A3 26.81
D3 14.68

Vincent Lund

bk d Droopys Sydney - Kilara Midnight Jy'22 Ir

26.08
36.16
25.88
25.66
25.84
25.89

N 36.2 11/4
N 36.5 9/1
N 36.4 9/2
+1036.7 11/2
N 36.5 6/1
+1036.2 10/3

A3 26.49
OR 36.41
A2 26.12
A3 26.18
A2 26.24
OR *26.09

Greyhound Board
7= of Great Britain

Thursday, 18 September 2025 | 8



Thursday, 18 September 2025

Meeting 67

Star Sports Price Open Races @ Star Pelaw
1st £120, Others £50 Total £370 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

Remarks

20:26 __Race 9
590m (S3)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue)
41 (| HEXEL MASON
Red Runs: 31 1sts:5 2nds: 5

Mr.D.A.Richardson

11.Sep 435 2 5.67 4233 2nd 2

King Crosby

RIs,Crd2,2ndFr'%-3

04.Sep 435 3 5.74 2211 1st &

31.Aug 435 2 5.69 3555 4th 9%

25.Aug 435 2 5.64 3333 2nd SH
3
3

Millies Raven
Da Maureens Star

04.Sep 435 1 5.63 5222 2nd % Tromora Zara Rls,2ndFr1
28.Aug 435 1 5.60 4234 4th 7 Rearcross Rebel Rls,2nd1-3
21.Aug 435 1 566 5222 1st % Burrow Banner Rls,LckEP,2ndFr2-LedRnin
14.Aug 435 1 5.69 4222 2nd 1% Katies Scribe Rails,RanOn
31.Jul 590 1 15.14 3444 4th 4'% Spy Master RIs,ClearRun
2 MA DARLIN Miss.A.L.Gibson
Blue Runs: 30 1sts: 6 2nds: 7
14.Sep 435 1 5.66 3322 1st 3 Ballybeg Ash Rls,2ndFrYs-LedRunin

Mid,EP,2nd-Led%2
RIsMid,Crd1

Queen Babs RIsMid,HandyFr2
17.Aug 435 5.65 2222 1st Hd Lightfoot Adele ChITilCrd2,RanOn,LedNrLn
07.Aug 0 Solo (Handslip)

3 || FRANKTON FERN VirD:Holmes
White || Runs:23 1sts:5 2nds: 3
14.Sep 590 3 15.50 5555 5th 13% Bombay Fantasy MidRails,Crd1
07.Sep 590 3 15.37 5555 4th 13% Thats It Jack Middle,MsdBrk,W1-2
17.Aug 500 2 (NoRace)
10.Aug 500 2 4.27 2333 3rd 10  Vinegarhill Blue (Towc) MidTRIs
01.Aug 500 4 4.23 1111 1st 1% Dealmaker (Towc) MidTRIs,Ld1
27.Jul 500 3 4.15 1122 4th 4 Vinegarhill Blue (Towc) MidTRIs,QAw,LedTo2
4 | SNAZZY SHELBY (M) Mr:D-Bell
Black Runs:2 1sts:0 2nds: 1
14.Sep 435 4 552 2553 3rd 6% Rapido Lola MidWide,Chl&Crd1
07.Sep 435 2 5.66 2433 2nd 2% Bowline Velasco MiddleStart,Crd1,RanOn
21.Aug 435 3 5.76 3322 2nd 2% Ainster Jim Middle,SecondFr’z
14.Aug 435 4 5.64 1111 1st 4% Ainster Jim Middle,EP,ALed
05.Jul 525 6 1.74 1st 3 Racenight Rose (Thurl) QAw,Ld 4
28.Jun 570 6 4.47 4th 3.0 Coolanga Junior (Thurl) Blk 1,RnOn
5 (| SWIFT UKRAINE (W) Hirl-Westbrook
Orange || Runs: 97 1sts: 17 2nds: 22
11.Sep 435 6 5.59 5543 3rd 7% Four Over Wide,RanOn
04.Sep 435 6 5.66 4443 3rd 3% Santas Bugatti Wide,RanOn
28.Aug 435 6 5.61 6666 6th 7 Wonderful Jo Wide,ClearRun
21.Aug 435 6 5.70 5533 3rd 1% Swift Falsify Wide,RanOn
17.Aug 435 6 5.65 5555 5th 3% Sharp Royd SlowAway,Wide,ClearRun
13.Jul 590 5 14.95 4444 4th 8% Wonderful Ollie Wide,Crd1&3
Stripes || Runs: 15 1sts: 1 2nds: 4
14.Sep 435 6 5.61 5544 4th 8% Marleypark Ken Wide,Crd1
04.Sep 435 6 5.68 4455 4th 11 Burrow Bell Wide,FcdCkY%
31.Aug 435 6 5.58 5342 2nd 1 Marymount Joy Wide,RanOn
25.Aug 590 6 15.03 3323 3rd 8% Glengar Luna Wide,2ndFr’s-5
14.Aug 435 6 5.77 6433 3rd 2% Marymount Joy Wide,MsdBrk,Crd3,RnOn
10.Aug 435 6 5.56 3322 1st Hd Glengiblin Frank Wide,2ndFr'z-LedNrLine

WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm

Robert McCarthy

(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Sydney - Daring Miggie Oc'22 Ir

2629 N 296 92 A5 26.46
26.37 +1029.0 2/1J A6 26.53
2591 +2028.3 7/2 A5 26.68
26.45 -10 27.7 11/10F A6 26.35
26.35 N 28.4 4/1 A6 26.49
36.58 +3028.0 7/1 S3 *37.23

Carol Murray

(Season Unknown) f b Ballyhimikin Jet - Freedom Dream My'23 Ir

26.49 N 254 7/2 A6 26.49
26.33 +1025.8 5/4F A8 26.43
26.30 N 25.8 2/1 A7 27.07
26.54 N 26.1 1011 A7 26.55
27.11 -20 26.5 T2 xLame 26.91
5265 T xLame 00.00

Daniel Bell

(Season Unknown) be b Ballymac Bolger - Calico Tiny My'23 Br

36.46 N 257 16/1 OR *37.54
36.39 +3026.5 11/1 OR 37.75
N A4 00.00

29.44 +1026.7 9/4F A4 30.35
30.12 -30 26.4 5/1 A5 29.82
30.07 N 26.3 9/2 A5 30.39
Daniel Bell

(Season Unknown) bd b Pat C Sabbath - Hollywell Honey Au'23 Ir

26.09 N 287 6/4F A5 26.60
2610 +20281 6/5F A5 26.48
2711 20 286 T3  Qlfyg  27.11

26.71 -20 28.6 T3 Qlfyg  26.51
29.26 -10 29.5 2/1 A5/6 29.16
31.81 N 30.8 4/1 A3 32.02

Joanne Atkins

wbe d Droopys Sydney - Swift Wriggle Ap'21 Ir

2561 N 320 7/1 A4 26.21
2596 N 320 71 A4 26.23
25.74 +2032.0 9/1 A3 26.50
26.15 -10 32.0 7/1 A3 26.19
25.68 +1032.4 14/1 A3 26.08
35.76 +4032.8 6/1 OR *36.82

Ken Kennedy
bk d Droopys Sydney - Droopys Fia Sp'23 Ir

25.84 N 325 71 A3 26.51
25.82 N 325 911 A3 26.71
26.13 N 32.6 8/1 A3 26.21
36.51 -20 328 7/2 OR *37.01
26.33 +1032.2 4/1 A3 26.66
26.40 -30 32.1 11/8F A4 26.10
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Blue

MAKEIT FLO (M)

Runs: 57

11.Sep
04.Sep
31.Aug
25.Aug
17.Aug
10.Aug

245
245
245
245
245
245

20:43 _Race 10 Music After Racing Saturday 18th October
245m (D3) 1st £115, Others £40 Total £315 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm

K.S.S. Syndicate
1 QUEEN NINA Joanne Atkins
Red Runs: 10 1sts:0  2nds: 1 (Season Unknown) bk b Eden The Kid - Queen Jessiej Oc'23 Br
14.Sep 245 1 5-5- 5th 5 Fagans Rush Rls,Chl&1,Crd%: 14.85 N 28.9 4/1 D3 15.26
04.Sep 245 1 4-1- 2nd %> Makeit Flo RIs,EP,Crd&Led1-RnIn 15.33 N 28.1 6/1 D3 15.38
31.Aug 245 1 4-4- 4th 2 Samba Roxy Rails,ClearRun 1479 N 28.2 7/2 D3 14.97
25.Aug 245 3 3-2- 2nd 2% Birtley Hoopstar Middle,RanOn 1469 -5 281 T3 ReQul *14.87
31.Jul 245 1 2-2- 4th 4’2 Tomahurra Winter RIs,Hesitated2(ReQul) 14.81 +1027.7 11/4 D3 15.27
24 Jul 245 1 5-5- 5th 3 Ballybeg Ash RIs,SAw,Crd1 14.78 +1526.8 11/10F D4 15.17

Mr.R.S.Walker

Joanne Atkins
(Season 22.My'25) bk b Droopys Sydney - Jumeirah Lolls Au'21 Ir

1sts: 10 2nds: 13

2 3-3- 3rd 4% Queen Ariana MidRails,ClearRun 14.84 N 31.3 2/1 D3 15.22
2 1-3- 1st %2 Queen Nina MidRails,Crd,LedRunlIn 15.33 N 31.3 5/2 D3 15.33
2 2-3- 2nd %  Samba Roxy MidRails,EP,ChIThroughout 14.79 N 315 1/1F D3 14.83
2 2-5- 4th 2% Monbeg Bizzy Middle,Chl-Crd1 1490 -5 31.2 11/8F D3 15.06
2 3-1- 1st 1% Queen Ariana EarlyPace,LedFrom’% 1480 N 315 9/2 D3 *14.80
2 6-4- 3rd 2% Got The Ballymac MidRails,Crd2 1467 N 314 9/2 D3 14.88

HAYWARDS OLIVIA (M)

DINGYS SIENNA (M)

6

GLENGIBLIN BUICK (W)

Mr.D.A.Richardson
Robert McCarthy

(Season 02.My'25) f b Hiya Butt - Brennans Buick Nv'22 Br

White || Runs: 44 1sts:7 2nds: 9
11.Sep 245 3 1-1- 2nd 1 Queen Ariana Middle,EP,Led-NrLine 1484 N 249 6/1 D3 *14.92
04.Sep 245 4 2-4- 4th 3% Makeit Flo Mid,Crd1 15.33 N 24.7 51 D3 15.64
28.Aug 435 3 5.53 1111 1st 2 Cream Biscuit Middle,QAw,ALed 26.32 +2024.5 5/1 A6 26.52
21.Aug 435 3 5.56 1111 1st 2% Toffee Trippett Middle,EP,ALed 26.65 -10 246 7/4 A7 26.55
14 Aug 435 3 5.68 2333 3rd 62 Fionntra City Middle,EP,2nd-Crd2 26.56 N 246 52 A7 27.09
10.Aug 435 3 5.64 2112 4th 2% Swift Becca Middle,Led1-3 26.76 -10 24.2 31 A7 26.88
Mr.K.A.Kennedy

Ken Kennedy
(Season 18.De'24) bkw b Droopys Sydney - Emmas Pride Jn'20 Ir

Black || Runs: 105 1sts: 18 2nds: 13
11.Sep 435 4 5.71 1666 6th 19% Millies Raven Middle,LdBrfly,BCrd1 26.63 -10 25.6 9/4 A8 28.07
07.Sep 435 4 4345 5th 6 Samba Roxy Middle,Crd1&2,(HT) 2650 N 25,5 14/1 A7 26.97
28.Aug 435 4 5.62 3566 6th 11 Saltees Kayla Middle,BCrd1 26.37 +2025.4 8/1 A7 27.47
21.Aug 435 4 5.63 2222 3rd 22 Haywards Olivia Middle,2nd-NrLine 26.65 -10 24.8 9/2 A7 26.76
14.Aug 435 4 5.75 4555 5th 8% Kirstiethepenter Middle,Crd1 2654 N 252 112 A7 27.25
06.Jul 245 3 1-1- 1st 3 Baby Move QuickAw,Mid,ALed 14.86 +1026.8 6/1 D4 *14.96
LATIN ROSE (M) Mr.V.J.Lund
5 Glenn Foot
Orange Runs: 16  1sts:2 2nds: 5 (Spayed Ja'25) be b Coolavanny Hoffa - Palermo Jn'23 Ir
11.Sep 245 5 4-4- 4th 8% Queen Ariana MidWide,Handy-Eased1 14.84 N 27.8 6/4F D3 15.55
07.Sep 245 4 2-3- 4th 3% Maglass Bucks Middle,Chl-Crd1 1453 +1027.9 11/4 D3 *14.92
28.Aug 435 4 558 3444 4th 5% Easy Kentucky Middle,Crd2 25.89 +2027.2 411 A4 26.55
21.Aug 435 5 5.49 1355 5th 8 Swift Falsify MidWide,Led-2 26.15 -10 27.7 7/2 A3 26.70
14.Aug 435 5 540 1221 2nd 1% Marymount Joy MidWide,QAw,Led-Crd’2 26.33 +1027.7 6/1 A3 26.56
07.Aug 435 4 5.64 Solo MiddleWide 26.35 -10 275 T xLame 26.25

Mr.R.McCarthy
Robert McCarthy

Stripes Runs: 196 1sts: 32 2nds: 40 bk d Droopys Buick - Burnfoot Belle Oc'18 Br
11.Sep 245 6 2-2- 1st Nk Tommys Clodagh Wide,ChlIFr1-LedNrLine 15.18 -5 34.0 7/4J D4 15.13
04.Sep 245 6 1-1- 1st 2 Tommys Clodagh Wide,QAw,ALed 15.04 N 33.9 5/2 D4 *15.04
28.Aug 435 6 5.83 6666 6th 10% Bells Hope Wide,Crd1 26.38 +2033.1 10/3 A8 27.41
21.Aug 435 6 5.80 3322 2nd SH Saltees Kayla Wide,2ndFr’%,FcdTCk3 26.95 -10 33.1 51 A8 26.86
14.Aug 435 6 5.73 5555 4th 9% Fionntra City Wide,ClearRun 26.56 N 329 8/1 A7 27.33
10.Aug 245 6 1-2- 2nd Hd  Maceys Gift Wide,VQAw,Led-1 15.05 N 325 12/1 D4 15.07
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21:01___Race 11 Star Pelaw Finals Gala Night SAT 18th October
435m (A7) 1st £110, Others £40 Total £310 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm
BELLS HOPE D Bell
1 Matthew Watson
Red Runs: 13 1sts:3  2nds: 3 (Season Unknown) bk b Ballyhimikin Jet - Rossa Raven Jy'23 Br
11.Sep 435 1 5.62 3556 5th 9% G T Ballymac/G Max RIs,FcdTCk1 2663 N 275 7/2 A7 27.38
07.Sep 435 1 3556 6th 8% Samba Roxy RIs,FcdTCk2(HT) 2650 N 27.1 9/4J A7 2717
28.Aug 435 2 5.57 1111 1st 1% Glengiblin Bella RailsMid,EP,SnLed 26.38 +2026.3 11/10F A8 *26.58
21.Aug 245 2 1-1- 1st 2 Fionntra Ogie RailsMid, QAw,ALed 15.02 -5 26.3 11/10F D4 14.97
14.Aug 245 2 3-2- 2nd 3% Jamaica Jackpot RIsMid,EP,2ndFr1 14.86 +5 26.4 5/2 D4 15.22
07.Aug 245 4 2-2- 2nd % Lil Gunner Middle,EP,Led1-72 1529 N 25.7 15/8 D4 15.35
Mr.R.McCarthy,Mr.D.A.Richardson

2 FION NTRA OGIE Robert McCarthy
Blue Runs: 17 1sts:3  2nds: 6 f d Boylesports Magic - Shalefieldwillow Fb'23 Ir
11.Sep 435 2 558 2222 3rd 1% G T Ballymac/ G Max RailsMid,EP,2nd-Runin 26.63 N 37.1 6/1 A7 26.73
04.Sep 435 2 5.65 4543 2nd 5% Icecool Lauren MidRails,ClearRun 26.18 N 36.7 7/1 A7 *26.63
28.Aug 245 3 1-1- 1st 3% Glengiblinbadger Middle,QAw,ALed 14.83 +1036.4 4/9F D4 14.93
21.Aug 245 3 2-2- 2nd 2 Bells Hope Middle,Sn2nd 15.02 -5 36.3 13/8 D4 15.13
14.Aug 245 4 4-4- 4th 5% Jamaica Jackpot Middle,ClearRun 14.86 +5 36.6 9/4 D4 15.33

10.Aug 245 3-4- 4th 2 Maceys Gift RIsMid,Chl-Crd1 15.05 N 35.6 4/1 D4 15.22

NICOTHEBUMBLEBEE (M)

Miss.T.M.Ralton

Gary Ralton (Unatt)

White Runs:2 1sts:0 2nds: 0 dkbd d Mustang Jet - Catunda Cleo Oc'23 Ir
22.Aug NAME CHANGED from Catunda Nico

14.Sep 435 3 5.73 5545 4th 5% Ma Darlin MidRails,FcdTCk1 2649 N 305 112 A6 26.96

07.Sep 435 3 5.79 5444 3rd 2 Society Scary Middle,VSAw,RanOn 26.51 N 305 6/1 A6 *26.66

31.Aug 435 5 5.61 3222 2nd 6% Good Chloe Middle,ClearRun 26.41 -10 304 T3 Qlfyg  26.82

25.Aug 435 2 5.76 3322 1st 13% Not Ask Mewhy Middle,Wide1,LedRunin 27.44 -10 30.6 T3 Qifyg  27.34

10.Jul 525 5 1st 1 Catunda Leo (Shelb) 30.11 N 304 T2 30.11
CONGRESS CHAMP (M) ViR Bne

Gary Ralton (Unatt)

Black || Runs:55 1sts:7 2nds: 11 be d Pestana - Congress Saphire Sp'21 Ir

14.Sep 590 5 15.69 6666 6th 222 Bombay Fantasy Middle,Crd1 3646 N 314 25/1 OR 38.27

07.Sep 780 3 26.97 5555 5th 25% Ballycoole Maggy Middle,ChI&BCrd4 48.81 +4031.4 25/1 OR 51.27

31.Aug 435 4 5.73 6666 6th 14 Da Maureens Star Middle,Crd1 26.30 N 31.5 51 A7 27.42

25.Aug 435 2 5.75 5555 4th 3%  Swift Becca Middle,RanOnLate 26.71 N 31.1 81 A6 26.97

17.Aug 435 2 5.78 6655 3rd 11 Maes Maya SlowAw 26.11 N 314 12/1 A6 26.99

07.Aug 435 5.80 2222 2nd 6% Moanteen Pudding Middle,Always2nd 26.29 -10 31.7 T3 Qlfyg  *26.70
DYNO BLUEBELLE (W) Mir.G.AFoot

5 Glenn Foot

Orange || Runs: 0 1sts:0  2nds: 0 (Season Unknown) be b Malachi - Watch Out Girl Jy'23 Ir

14.Sep 435 5 5.59 2222 3rd 6% Miss Monaco Wide,2nd-Runin 2643 N 2563 T3 Qlfyg  *26.98

04.Sep 435 6 5.59 3313 2nd 5 Abbeyside Crypto MidWide,LedVs-4 27.38 -20 254 T3 Qlfyg  27.58

17.Apr 435 2 571 2222 2nd 1% Dyno Jazz MidTWide,MvdOffStt&1,RnOn 26.93 +1025.1 T2 Sales  27.13

11.Apr 525 1 1st 10  Dyno Jazz (Cork) Middle 29.80 N 245 T2 29.80

25.Mar 525 3 1st 3 Dyno Jazz (Cork) Middle 29.88 N 245 T2 29.88

Mr.D.A.Richardson

6 HAYWARDS AVA (W) Robert McCarthy

Stripes || Runs: 60 1sts:8  2nds: 13 (Season 11.Jy'25) bk b Burgess Bucks - Cabra Emma Jy'22 Ir

11.Sep 435 5 5.72 6445 6th 10 G T Ballymac / G Max Wide,CrdRunUp 26.63 N 29.1 711 A7 27.43

04.Sep 435 5 5.48 1122 4th 10% Icecool Lauren Wide,EP,Led-'2 26.18 N 28.6 12/1 A7 27.02

28.Aug 435 5 5.50 2222 4th 4% Saltees Kayla MidWide,2ndThroughout 26.37 +2027.6 9/1 A7 26.95

21.Aug 435 5 5.56 3444 5th 9% Hexel Mason Wide,ClearRun 26.45 -10 27.2 11/1 A6 27.10

14.Aug 435 4 570 1111 1st 4% Cape Moon MiddleWide,ALed 27.51 -20 27.3 T2 xSsn  27.31

03.Jul 435 5 5.51 3223 3rd 3% Jaydee Baby Wide,2ndFrom1-Rnlin 25.88 +2028.3 8/1 A5 *26.35
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21:18 __Race 12 Go Home On A Winner With Star Sports
435m (A8) 1st £105, Others £40 Total £305 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)
Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By  Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T  Class CalcTm
Mr.R.McCarthy
1 GLENGIBLIN JET Robert McCarthy
Red Runs: 96 1sts: 10 2nds: 18 (Season Unknown) f b Hiya Butt - Burma Eclipse Jy'21 Br
11.Sep 245 1 4-4- 4th 2% Glengiblin Buick RIs,ClearRun 15.18 -5 27.0 7/1 D4 15.33
04.Sep 245 1 3-3- 3rd 3 Glengiblin Buick Rls,ClearRun 15.04 N 27.1 8/1 D4 15.28
28.Aug 435 1 5.85 4444 4th 62 Bells Hope RIs,SAw,Crd1 26.38 +2026.6 12/1 A8 27.10
21.Aug 435 1 5.95 5555 5th 4 Saltees Kayla Rls,SAw,ClearRun 26.95 -10 26.6 14/1 A8 2717
14.Aug 435 2 5.91 3333 3rd 9%2 Snazzy Shelby RIs,ClearRun 26.71 -20 26.0 T3 xBite 27.28
03.Jul 435 1 5.95 5554 3rd 1 Haywards Olivia Rls,ClearRun 26.54 +1027.5 6/1 A8 *26.72
GLENGIBLINBADGER MirRMeGarthy
2 Robert McCarthy
Blue Runs: 55 1sts: 10 2nds: 11 (Season 21.Jn'25) bk b Hiya Butt - Brennans Buick Nv'22 Br
11.Sep 435 2 5.68 4222 3rd 8% Millies Raven MidStt,Crd1,2nd-Runlin 26.63 -10 27.5 7/4F A8 27.19
04.Sep 435 2 5.73 1122 3rd 6 Ma Darlin RIsMid,EP,Ld-2,Chl&Crd3 26.33 +1026.9 3/1 A8 *26.91
28.Aug 245 1 3-2- 2nd 3% Fionntra Ogie RailsMid,EP,Crd&2ndFr1 14.83 +1026.1 4/1 D4 15.21
21.Aug 435 2 5.72 5555 6th 72 Haywards Olivia MidRails,Crd1 26.65 -10 26.6 7/1 A7 27.15
14.Aug 435 2 5.86 6444 5th 10% Fionntra City RailsMid,MsdBreak,CIrRun 26.56 N 25.8 10/3 A7 27.41
10.Aug 245 1 4-3- 3rd %  Maceys Gift RIsMid,ChlFr1 15.05 N 26.2 7/1 D4 15.11
CATUNDA LEO (M) Hir-Aleorn
David Alcorn (Unatt)
White || Runs:1  1sts:0  2nds: 0 bd d Mustang Jet - Catunda Cleo Oc'23 Ir
14.Sep 435 4 5.67 3544 4th 2 Queen Babs Middle,EP,Chl&Crd1,RnOn 26.82 N 354 6/1 A7 *26.98
07.Sep 435 4 5.68 3333 3rd 9% Favourite Rogue Middle,ClearRun 26.33 +1034.7 T3 Qlfyg  27.18
31.Aug 435 1 5.62 2333 3rd 11% Good Chloe Middle,MovedOff1 26.41 -10 344 T3 Qlifyg  27.26
28.Aug - (Irish) (NoPreviousForm)
10.Jul 525 1 2nd 1 Catunda Nico (Shelb) 30.11 N 34.0 T2 30.18
27.Mar 350 1 2nd nk  Catunda Nico (Shelb) 20.11 N 336 T3 20.13
Mrs.T.P.McCarthy
4 GLENGIBLIN BELLA (W) Robert McCarthy
Black Runs: 50 1sts: 3 2nds: 9 (Season 11.Jy'25) bk b Hiya Butt - Brennans Buick Nv'22 Br
11.Sep 435 5 5.65 2555 5th 12%: Millies Raven Wide,EP,Led-BCrd1 26.63 -10 26.9 11/2 A8 27.51
04.Sep 435 5 5.80 5354 5th 13  Ma Darlin MidWide,Handy-Crd" 26.33 +1026.3 4/1 A8 27.47
28.Aug 435 4 5.62 2222 2nd 1% Bells Hope MidWide,EP,2ndTh'out,ChI3 26.38 +2025.8 6/1 A8 *26.73
21.Aug 435 5 569 2233 3rd %2  Saltees Kayla Wide,2nd-%2 26.95 -10 25.7 6/1 A8 26.90
14.Aug 435 6 5.98 Solo Wide 27.38 -20 26.7 T xSsn 27.18
10.Jul 435 5.71 5444 4th 3 Fionntra Ogie Wide,ClearRun 26.58 +1027.7 5/1 A8 26.92
Mr.B.Coulson,Mr.L.M.Findley,Mr.W.Finley
5 || JOHN THE JOINER (W) Robert McCarthy
Orange || Runs: 71 1sts: 7  2nds: 10 bk d Roxholme Nidge - Black Oliver IR Au'22 Br
11.Sep 435 6 5.63 4664 4th 6 G T Ballymac / G Max Wide,Crd2 26.63 N 33.6 101 A7 27.11
04.Sep 435 6 5.65 6666 6th 25% Icecool Lauren Wide,Crd&Fell1 26.18 N 329 101 A7 28.22
28.Aug 435 6 5.68 6655 5th 6% Saltees Kayla Wide,MsdBreak,Crd1 26.37 +2033.5 11/2 A7 27.07
21.Aug 435 5 5.62 3444 4th 3% Haywards Olivia Wide,EP,ChlI-Crd1 26.65 -10 33.1 13/8F A7 26.86
14.Aug 435 6 5.70 5443 3rd 6 Kirstiethepenter Wide,Crd1 26.54 N 331 11/2 A7 27.03
03.Jul 435 6 5.70 5444 4th 3 Samba Roxy Wide,Handy-Crd3 26.13 +2033.2 9/4 A7 *26.57

6

PENNYS HIRO (W)

Mr.M.Westbrook
Joanne Atkins

Stripes Runs: 99 1sts: 12 2nds: 13 bd d Man Twenty One - Pennys Dilly Mr'21 Ir
11.Sep 435 6 5.75 6333 2nd 6% Millies Raven Wide,LckEP,Crd2&3 26.63 -10 32.2 7/1 A8 27.06
04.Sep 435 6 5.84 6666 4th 11 Ma Darlin Wide,RanOn 26.33 +1032.1 7/1 A8 27.31
28.Aug 435 5 5.76 5555 5th 7 Bells Hope Wide,Crd1,RanOn 26.38 +2032.5 10/3 A8 27.15
21.Aug 435 6 5.81 6666 5th 6% Haywards Olivia Wide,LckEP,ClearRun 26.65 -10 32.4 51 A7 27.09
17.Aug 435 6 5.76 4444 2nd Nk Catunda Nelson SltCrd3,FinishedWell 26.78 N 32.1 4/1 A8 26.81
13.Jul 435 6 5.91 3333 3rd 74 Mahomes Magic Wide,VSAw 2589 +1032.1 T3 Qlfyg *26.57

Today's Prize Money is £3985 & £345 was contributed by the BGRF
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